503246275 04/01/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3292893

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
MASSIMO PIETRO M	ALAVASI		03/26/2015		
GRAZIA DI SALVIA			03/26/2015		
NAZARIO DI SALVIA			03/26/2015		
ALVISE ACHILLE BAS	SSIGNAN	C	03/26/2015		
GIAMPIETRO TEDES	CHI		03/26/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ				
Name: ITEA S.P.A.					
Street Address:	VIA S	VIA SANTA MARGHERITA AL COLLE, 18			
City:	BOLO	BOLOGNA			
State/Country:	ITALY	ITALY			
Postal Code:					
PROPERTY NUMBER	29 Totale	1			
Property Typ		Number			
		14416011			
••					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number: (202)		(202)857-6395			
		o the e-mail address first; if that is unsu			
Phone:	πριονίαε	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 2028576000	na US Mali.		
Email:		dcipdocket@arentfox.com			
		ARENT FOX LLP			
•		1717 K STREET, NW			
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006					
	NUMBER	108907.00081			
ATTORNEY DOCKET			NATASHA BROWN		
	R:	NATASHA BROWN			
NAME OF SUBMITTER	? :	/Natasha Brown/			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	R:				
ME OF SUBMITTER	? :	/Natasha Brown/			

-ARENT FOX LLP

Docket No. 108907.00081

TF 3638

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

ITEA S.P.A.	
\$ Via Santa Margherita al Colle 18	
Bologna, IT I-40136	~

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154, to the invention entitled

COMBUSTION PROCESS FOR FUEL CONTAINING VANADIUM COMPOUNDS

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:

filed on January 20, 2015 , Serial No. 14/416,011 (Arent Fox LLP is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)

and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof, and any other application claiming priority thereto, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature(s).

testino filmen	Massimo Pietro MALAVASI	March 26, 2015
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
Dulik	Grazia DI SALVIA	March 26, 2015
EBICHATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
1 Alton	Nazario DI SALVIA	March 26, 2015
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
11 hrs	Alvise Achille BASSIGNANO	March 26, 2015
(SIGNATURE)//	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
1 Tallla	Giampietro TEDESCHI	March 26, 2015
(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)

[Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es)]

[Title of Invention]

[*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this section must be completed]

[Signature(s) of Assignor(s)]

RECORDED: 04/01/2015